

BID TABULATION
PROJECT NO. F-072-1(24)
PROJECT - KALANIANA'OLE HIGHWAY
KEOLU DRIVE EXTENSION VICINITY TOWARD SADDLE CITY
TYPE CODE - 6203

ISLAND OAHU
DATE ADVERTISED - HON. STAR-BULLETIN - JUNE 26, 28, 30, JULY 2 AND 4, 1969
BIDS OPENED - JULY 17, 1969

COMPLETION TIME - SEVENTY (70) WORKING DAYS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ROYAL CONTR CO LTD		JAS W GLOVER LTD		HAITSUKA BROS LTD		J M TANAKA CONSTR INC		TERRITORIAL CONTR		MARK CONSTR INC		M F WILLIAMS INC		OKADA TRUCKING CO LTD		PACIFIC CONTR INC		DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6.01	FIELD OFFICE AND PROJECT SITE LABORATORY		L.S.	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	2907.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00	0.00	3000.00
13.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	16500.00	CU YD	3.50	57750.00	3.25	53625.00	4.20	69300.00	3.75	61875.00	3.40	56100.00	2.75	45375.00	6.15	101475.00	5.40	89100.00	12.00	198000.00	5.00	82500.00
14.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION OTHER THAN AT BRIDGES	750.00	CU YD	15.00	11250.00	10.00	7500.00	12.50	9375.00	17.85	13387.50	17.35	13012.50	15.00	11250.00	16.00	12000.00	26.00	19500.00	24.00	18000.00	25.00	18750.00
15.01	DITCH AND CHANNEL EXCAVATION	200.00	CU YD	5.00	1000.00	25.00	5000.00	18.00	3600.00	26.30	5260.00	12.55	2510.00	15.00	3000.00	9.50	1900.00	48.00	9600.00	29.00	5800.00	15.00	3000.00
24.02	SELECT BORROW SUBBASE COURSE	9900.00	CU YD	6.50	64350.00	6.75	66825.00	5.60	55440.00	6.75	66825.00	8.60	85140.00	11.00	108900.00	8.65	85635.00	10.45	103455.00	14.00	138600.00	11.00	108900.00
26.02	UNTREATED BASE	3350.00	CU YD	7.25	24287.50	8.35	27972.50	8.90	29815.00	10.80	36180.00	10.00	33500.00	11.00	36850.00	7.90	26465.00	14.25	47737.50	17.00	56950.00	13.00	43550.00
26A.02	MC-30 LIQUID ASPHALT CURING SEAL FOR CEMENT TREATED BASE	3150.00	GAL	.33	1039.50	.33	1039.50	.33	1039.50	.40	1260.00	.35	1102.50	.40	1260.00	.45	1417.50	.33	1039.50	.40	1260.00	.35	1102.50
26A.10	PORTLAND CEMENT TREATED BASE	2150.00	CU YD	14.85	31927.50	15.15	32572.50	15.30	32895.00	15.00	32250.00	15.25	32787.50	14.50	31175.00	16.00	34400.00	15.15	32572.50	16.50	35475.00	18.00	38700.00
30.01	MEDIUM CURING LIQUID ASPHALT (MC-30) FOR PRIME COAT	6000.00	GAL	.33	1980.00	.33	1980.00	.33	1980.00	.35	2100.00	.35	2100.00	.35	2100.00	.45	2700.00	.33	1980.00	.40	2400.00	.35	2100.00
39.03	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. III	4200.00	TON	13.50	56700.00	13.75	57750.00	13.90	58380.00	13.50	56700.00	13.90	58380.00	13.00	54600.00	14.50	60900.00	13.75	57750.00	15.00	63000.00	15.00	63000.00
39.05	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIX NO. V	900.00	TON	13.50	12150.00	13.75	12375.00	13.90	12510.00	13.75	12375.00	13.90	12510.00	13.00	11700.00	15.00	13500.00	13.75	12375.00	15.00	13500.00	15.00	13500.00
46.101	CLASS A-1 CONCRETE OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	10.00	CU YD	270.00	2700.00	225.00	2250.00	200.00	2000.00	150.00	1500.00	230.00	2300.00	320.00	3200.00	175.00	1750.00	300.00	3000.00	250.00	2500.00	200.00	2000.00
46.200A1	CLASS B-1 CONCRETE FOR DITCHES AND GUTTERS	190.00	CU YD	90.00	17100.00	95.00	18050.00	97.00	18430.00	110.00	20900.00	89.50	17005.00	70.00	13300.00	130.00	24700.00	85.00	16150.00	185.00	35150.00	90.00	17100.00
48.01	REINFORCING STEEL OTHER THAN IN BRIDGES	250.00	LB	.50	125.00	.35	87.50	.35	87.50	.50	125.00	.40	100.00	1.00	250.00	.60	150.00	.45	112.50	.50	125.00	.35	87.50
52.30	FILTER MATERIAL FOR UNDERDRAINS	400.00	CU YD	8.00	3200.00	11.00	4400.00	10.00	4000.00	10.00	4000.00	9.95	3980.00	15.00	6000.00	10.00	4000.00	19.50	7800.00	21.00	8400.00	16.00	6400.00
54A.03	TYPE 61613 STEEL FRAME AND GRATE	5.00	EACH	500.00	2500.00	660.00	3300.00	850.00	4250.00	800.00	4000.00	712.00	3560.00	700.00	3500.00	180.00	900.00	990.00	4950.00	900.00	4500.00	750.00	3750.00
59B.162	24-INCH CORRUGATED GALVANIZED METAL PIPE CULVERT (14 GAGE) OR 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE, CLASS III, OR 24-INCH ASBESTOS CEMENT CULVERT PIPE, CLASS III	400.00	LIN FT	10.30	4120.00	11.25	4500.00	12.50	5000.00	11.05	4420.00	11.50	4600.00	15.00	6000.00	15.00	6000.00	12.20	4880.00	17.00	6800.00	15.00	6000.00
65.01	GROUTED RUBBLE PAVING	4.00	CU YD	70.00	280.00	100.00	400.00	95.00	380.00	75.00	300.00	65.00	260.00	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	160.00	640.00	150.00	600.00
65.05	ADJUST EXISTING C + C STREET SURVEY MONUMENTS	2.00	EACH	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	40.00	80.00	50.00	100.00	30.00	60.00	150.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	150.00	600.00
78.01	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TRAFFIC ROLL	6.00	TON	35.00	210.00	33.00	198.00	35.00	210.00	40.00	240.00	35.00	210.00	35.00	210.00	45.00	270.00	33.00	198.00	35.00	210.00	45.00	270.00
80.21	METAL GUARD RAIL WITH POST	2100.00	LIN FT	8.00	16800.00	8.50	17850.00	8.05	16905.00	8.00	16800.00	8.05	16905.00	7.50	15750.00	11.50	24150.00	7.30	15330.00	8.50	17850.00	9.00	18000.00
80.22	METAL GUARD RAIL WITH POST AND RUB RAIL	350.00	LIN FT	9.75	3412.50	11.00	3850.00	10.30	3605.00	10.30	3605.00	10.30	3605.00	11.00	3850.00	14.50	5075.00	9.85	3447.50	11.00	3850.00	11.00	3850.00
81.05	RECONSTRUCTED METAL GUARD RAIL WITH POST	438.00	LIN FT	3.25	1423.50	5.00	2190.00	3.30	1445.40	4.90	2146.20	3.35	1467.30	5.00	2190.00	13.00	5694.00	3.30	1445.40	4.00	1752.00	5.25	2299.50
81.14	NEW POST FOR RECONSTRUCTED GUARD RAIL	64.00	EACH	22.00	1408.00	26.00	1664.00	23.00	1472.00	25.00	1600.00	23.00	1472.00	20.00	1280.00	10.00	640.00	22.00	1408.00	25.00	1600.00	11.00	704.00
107.50	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	1.00	EACH	186.00	186.00	36.00	36.00	80.00	80.00	50.00	50.00	80.00	80.00	100.00	100.00	40.00	40.00	58.00	58.00	90.00	90.00	60.00	60.00
107.51	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN WITH POST	3.00	EACH	110.00	330.00	60.00	180.00	125.00	375.00	90.00	270.00	123.00	369.00	125.00	375.00	70.00	210.00	100.00	300.00	135.00	405.00	100.00	300.00
111.01	RESET REFLECTOR MARKER	9.00	EACH	22.00	198.00	7.00	63.00	23.00	207.00	15.00	135.00	22.00	198.00	40.00	360.00	10.00	90.00	71.00	639.00	25.00	225.00	10.00	90.00
111.81	RESET REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN AND POST	7.00	EACH	40.00	280.00	17.00	119.00	39.00	273.00	40.00	280.00	39.00	273.00	100.00	700.00	23.00	161.00	85.00	595.00	45.00	315.00	60.00	420.00
119.00A2	SHOTCRETE FOR DITCHES AND GUTTERS	190.00	CU YD	89.50	17005.00	125.00	23750.00	130.00	24700.00	125.00	23750.00	125.00	23750.00	80.00	15200.00	75.00	14250.00	93.50	17765.00	125.00	23750.00	95.00	18050.00
128.01	6-INCH PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE	2430.00	LIN FT	3.50	8505.00	2.10	5103.00	2.60	6318.00	2.65	6439.50	2.25	5467.50	2.50	6075.00	4.25	10327.50	3.40	8262.00	3.40	8262.00	3.00	7290.00
128.05	CLEANOUT	13.00	EACH	30.00	390.00	50.00	650.00	36.00	468.00	110.00	1430.00	100.00	1300.00	100.00	1300.00	100.00	1300.00	62.00	806.00	122.00	1586.00	75.00	975.00

BID TABULATION PROJECT NO. F-072-1(24) PROJECT - KALANIANA'OLE HIGHWAY KEOLU DRIVE EXTENSION VICINITY TOWARD SADDLE CITY TYPE CODE - 6203				ISLAND OAHU DATE ADVERTISED - HON. STAR-BULLETIN - JUNE 26, 28, 30, JULY 2 AND 4, 1969 BIDS OPENED - JULY 17, 1969 COMPLETION TIME - SEVENTY (70) WORKING DAYS																				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ROYAL CONTR CO LTD		JAS W GLOVER LTD		HAITSUKA BROS LTD		J M TANAKA CONSTR INC		TERRITORIAL CONTR		MARK CONSTR INC		M F WILLIAMS INC		OKADA TRUCKING CO LTD		PACIFIC CONTR INC		DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
129.10	TYPE A PAVEMENT MARKER	570.00	EACH	1.20	684.00	1.30	741.00	1.15	655.50	1.50	855.00	1.25	712.50	1.50	855.00	1.50	855.00	2.30	1311.00	1.50	855.00	1.50	855.00	
129.30	TYPE C PAVEMENT MARKER	95.00	EACH	3.00	285.00	4.25	403.75	3.05	289.75	3.00	285.00	4.00	380.00	4.00	380.00	4.00	380.00	5.30	503.50	4.00	380.00	3.50	332.50	
129.40	TYPE D PAVEMENT MARKER	27.00	EACH	2.70	72.90	4.00	108.00	3.00	81.00	3.00	81.00	4.00	108.00	4.00	108.00	3.50	94.50	4.60	124.20	4.00	108.00	3.50	94.50	
	SUM OF ITEMS				346799.40		359682.75		368646.65		384524.20		388304.80		390800.00		444829.50		467674.60		655492.00		468630.50	
	<u>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</u>																							
	GROUP A																							
	Item No. 46.200A1			17,100.00		18,050.00		18,430.00		20,900.00		17,005.00		13,300.00		24,700.00		16,150.00		35,150.00		17,100.00		
	Item No. 119.00A2			17,005.00		23,750.00		24,700.00		23,750.00		23,750.00		15,200.00		14,250.00		17,765.00		23,750.00		18,050.00		
	DEDUCT THE MORE EXPENSIVE ITEM				17,100.00		23,750.00		24,700.00		23,750.00		23,750.00		15,200.00		24,700.00		17,765.00		35,150.00		18,050.00	
	AMOUNT FOR DETERMINATION OF LOWEST BIDDER				329,699.40		335,932.75		343,946.65		360,774.20		364,554.80		375,600.00		420,129.50		449,909.60		620,342.00		450,580.50	
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.																							
	<u>Roy M. Mikami</u> Design Engineer																							